

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.15941/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2024 in MCRC No. 5695/2024 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

RANU SAHU

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent

(FOR ADMISSION; I.A. No.264203/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and I.A. No.264202/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Vaibhaw, Adv.  
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR  
Ms. Somaya Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, A.G.  
Mr. Ravi Sharma, Dy. A.G.  
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR  
Mr. Prabhleen A. Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State of Chhattisgarh submits that the counter affidavit has been filed yesterday.
2. Let the counter affidavit be tagged with the records.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week.
4. Re-list the special leave petition in the second week of January, 2025.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)