

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.15941/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2024 in MCRC No.5695/2024 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur]

RANU SAHU

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent

(FOR ADMISSION; I.A. No.264203/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.264202/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and I.A. No.294967/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 17-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Vaibhaw, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR  
Ms. Somaya Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Udbhav Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, Advocate General  
Mr. Ravi Sharma, D.A.G.  
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR  
Ms. Prabhleen A. Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Swapnil Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted a week's time to file rejoinder.
2. Re-list the special leave petition after two weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)