

ITEM NO.5+8+9

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).15941/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2024 in MCRC No.5695/2024 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

RANU SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP(CRL) NO. 1657/2025 AND SLP(CRL) NO. 1899/2025 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 1657/2025 (II-C)SLP(CrI) No. 1899/2025 (II-C)SLP(CrI) No. 4019/2025 (II-C)

IA No. 68238/2025 - Exemption from filing O.T.

SLP(CrI) No. 3669/2025 (II-C)

IA No. 61240/2025 - Exemption from filing O.T.

Date : 24-03-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mukta Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anuj P. Agarwala, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Nitya Gupta, Adv.  
For M/S. Pba Legal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Harshwardhan Parganiha, Adv.  
Mr. S.k Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.  
Mr. Ravilochan Daliparthi, Adv.  
Mr. Harshit Sharma, Adv.  
For M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Tikmany, Adv.  
Ms. Yoothica Pallavi, AOR

Mr. Kumar Vaibhaw, Adv.  
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR  
Ms. Somaya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR  
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Sharma, D.A.G.  
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR

Mr. Suryaprakash V. Raju, A.S.G.  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Hitarth Raja, Adv.  
Mr. Alankar Guta, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Divya S. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1)No. 15941/2024

List on 28.04.2025.

SLP(Cr1) No. 1657/2025 and SLP(Cr1) No. 1899/2025

List on 23.04.2025.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

SLP(Cr1.)No.4019/2025

List on 28.04.2025 along with SLP(Cr1.)No. 15941/2024.

SLP(Cr1.)No. 3669/2025

List on 23.04.2025 along with SLP(Cr1) No. 1657/2025 and  
SLP(Cr1) No. 1899/2025.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

