

ITEM NO.2+16+49

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).15941/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2024 in MCRC No.5695/2024 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur]

RANU SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP(CRL) NO. 1680/2025, SLP(CRL) NO. 1896/2025, SLP(CRL) NO. 3138/2025, SLP(CRL) NO. 3355/2025, SLP(CRL) NO. 3303/2025, SLP(CRL.)No. 3035/2025 ARE LISTED]
IA No. 294967/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 264203/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 264202/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 1680/2025 (II-C)

SLP(Crl) No. 1896/2025 (II-C)
(IA No. 62757/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

SLP(Crl) No. 3138/2025 (II-C)
(IA No.53092/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 53094/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.53103/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Crl) No. 3355/2025 (II-C)
(IA No. 56555/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 56556/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.56554/2025 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

SLP(Crl) No. 3303/2025 (II-C)
(IA No. 55425/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 55424/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Crl) No. 3035/2025 (II-C)
(IA No. 59562/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Item No.16

**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5645/2025
(IA No. 94940/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 94938/2025
- PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

Item No.49

Diary No(s).20258/2025

Date : 21-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH**

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Vaibhaw, Adv.

Mr. Mrigendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Somaya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

Mr. Harshwardhan Parganiha, Adv.

Mr. S.k Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. Ravilochan Daliparthi, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Sharma, Adv.

M/s. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Gagan Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Mr. Mohit, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Mukta Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tushar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anuj P. Agarwala, Adv.

Ms. Nitya Gupta, Adv.

M/s. PBA Legal, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akshat Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Nautiyal, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Tikmany, Adv.

Ms. Yoothica Pallavi, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Ravi Sharma, D.A.G.
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR
Ms. Prabhleen A. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Swapnil Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ishann Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List these matters along with all connected matters on
01.05.2025 (NMD)

SLP(Crl.) No(s).5645/2025

2. Issue notice, returnable on 01.05.2025 (NMD).

3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

4. Meanwhile, arrest of the petitioner in connection with FIR
No.24/2024 registered at Police Station - Anti-Corruption
Bureau/Economic Offence Wing Chhattisgarh, Raipur, District Raipur
(C.G.) shall remain stayed. However, the Investigating Agency shall
be at liberty to ask the petitioner to join the investigation.

Diary No(s). 20258/2025

5. Issue notice, returnable on 01.05.2025 (NMD).

6. Dasti, in addition, is permitted. Liberty to serve through
standing counsel also.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR