

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).15941/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2024 in MCRC No.5695/2024 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur]

RANU SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No.7966/2025 (II-C)

Date : 04-09-2025 The application was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR
Mr. Harshwardhan P., Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ravi Sharma, DAG
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR
Ms. Prabhleen A. Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA. No.218876/2025 in SLP(Crl) No. 7966/2025

1. On oral mentioning, the application is taken on Board.
2. Heard Mr. Siddharth Dave, learned senior counsel at a considerable length.
3. The application (IA. No.218876/2025) is dismissed.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR